

San Bernardino Community College District Board Legislative Committee Meeting August 08, 2024 12:30 pm-1:45 pm Pacific Time

MEETING AGENDA

Meeting Location: San Bernardino Community College District, Boardroom Extension 550 E. Hospitality Lane, Suite 200, San Bernardino, CA 92408

Any writings related to open session agenda items and distributed to all or a majority of all Board members within 72 hours prior to a regular meeting, or within 24 hours prior to a special meeting, shall be made available for inspection by the public at SBCCD. Office of the

available for inspection by the public at SBCCD, Office of the Chancellor, 550 E. Hospitality Ln., Suite 200, San Borardina CA, during regular business hours or on the District's we will www.sbccd.edu

www.sbcca.eaa

Pursuant to Board Policy 2705, ers to may strain to the Board of Trustees either on an ever a item or to the matters of interest to the public that are within the surject matter jurisdiction of the Board, prior to the Board king a vice of the mem. Comments must be limited to three (3) minute puspecker and 20 minutes on the same, or a substantially imitar survey, saless a majority of the Board votes to extend the time mit.

Anyone who requires a disability-related modification or accommodation in order to participate in the public meeting should contact the Office of the Chancellor at (909) 388-6903 as far in advance of the Board meeting as possible.

- I. WELCOME & CALL TO ORDER
- II. PUBLIC COMMENTS ON AGENDA AND NON-AGENDA ITEMS
- III. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
 - A. 2024-06-13 BLC Meeting Minutes
 - B. 2024-07-11 BLC Meeting Minutes
- **IV. CURRENT BUSINESS**

(Angel Rodriguez)

A. Updates (Ynez Canela)

- 1. Legislation
- 2. Past/Upcoming

V. OTHER BUSINESS/ITEMS FOR FUTURE MEETINGS

(Frank Reyes)

A. Trustee Suggestions

VI. NEXT MEETING DATE & ADJOURNMENT

(Frank Reyes)

A. The next meeting of the Board Legislative Committee:
September 12, 2024, at 12:30 p.m. (in person)
San Bernardino Community College District, Boardroom Extension
550 E. Hospitality Ln., Ste 200, San Bernardino, CA 92408

